PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2627851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 029715 Frame 0778. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME INCORRECTLY RECORDED AS "STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KH" SHOULD BE "STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART L. AXELSON	08/12/2008
JENS RUEBER	08/15/2008
JOSE LUIS MOCTEZUMA DE LA BARRERA	08/19/2008
PETER ZIMMERMAN	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BOTZINGER STRASSE 41	
City:	FREIBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13753157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)645-1568 Fax Number: Phone: 2486451483

IPDocket@H2law.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: **HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC**

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: **ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060500.00200
ATTORNET DOCKET NOMBER.	000300.00200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRENT K. ENGLISH

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0797 502581799

Signature:	/Trent K. English/
Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p source=Request_Corrective_Assignment#p	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	08/12/2008
Jans Rueber	08/15/2008
Jose Luis Mocfezuma de la Barrera	08/19/2008
	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KH
Street Address:	Botzinger Strasse 41
City:	Freiburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	79111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13753157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak MICHIGAN 48067

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060500,00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob P. Woelbright
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0799 McCracken & Frank LLP, 311 S. Wacker, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60606

Atty. Docket No. 29997/084A

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

12/221,858

Filed:

August 6, 2008

Title:

METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR PLANNING A SURGERY

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to STRYKER LEIBINGER GMBH & CO. KG.,

Botzinger Strasse 41, 79111 Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignees"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-indicated application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, 12, 2008, 8/15/08; 8/19/08 and in said application and any and all office applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention(s) or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said inventions, improvements, and/or applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filling date and sorial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself/herself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Docket No. 29997/084A

Method of and System For Planning A Surgery Assignment

and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this 12 day of August 2008.

County of Morris

SS

State of New Jersey

Smart L. Axelsor

On this 12 day of AUGUST 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Stuart L. Axelson, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: SEPTENBEL 6, 2013

(Kalak L t. Notary Public /

Commission Expires 9/8/2012

CHARLENE SEQUÉA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Method of and System For Planning A Surgery Assignment

Atty, Docket No. 29997/084A

WITNESS my hand this 15th day of Mugust, 2008.
Witness: Stock
Name: Karolin Steck
WITNESS my hand this 19th day of August 3008.
Witness: J. Steck Jose Luis Moctezy ne de la Barrera
Name: Karolin Stek
· ·
WITNESS my hand this
Witness: DL. St. de
Name: Karolin Steck